(Rs.75,000/-  towards  interim  compensation  and  Rs.10,000/-

towards rehabilitative measures) has already been paid  to the

victims  Lakshmi  and  her  husband  Thekkamalai.   We,  therefore,

direct  the  State  Government  to  pay  the  balance  amount  of

Rs.4,15,000/-  (Rupees  Four Lakhs  Fifteen Thousand  only), with

simple interest at the rate of six (6) per cent per annum from

the date of the order of the learned single Judge till date of

payment, within a period of eight weeks from today.  Out of the

total amount (i.e.) Rs.4,15,000/- plus interest accrued on the